COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIIF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
TF presgn Chese porik vs_/PnJone & By fiFre

NO._ jZO- 15 ED NO. ST/ D
DATE/TIME OF SALL: DECEMBER 16,2015 @ 9:00 AM___
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § P05 S/
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID S Y/ [f |
TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT ~ § -
—
MISC. COSTS 5 )
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s 0570
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRESS:
NAMES(S) ON DEED: _ | N
PURCHASER(S) SIGNA-'l‘URE(S):f}&mﬁ Frog f‘%@éa,? HJ4 43/] /);a,'% Jones
Z :

TOTAL DUE: 5 2/
LESS DEPOSIT: s /350,00 |
DOWN PAYMENT: $

o

AN
<
N
~§

o

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Steriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

[ Plaintiff
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK

L.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:
PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION

SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814

V3.

Defendant il
ANTONIO PITRE
ATHINA PITRE
ATHINA PITRE
_

Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, December 18, 201
Writ of Execution No. : 20120v847
Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00

Location of the real estate: 422 EAST FIFTH STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18531

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale (Newspaper}
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Crying Sale

Docketing

Levy

Mailing Costs

Posting Handbill

Press Enterprise Inc.
Prothonetary. Acknowledge Deed
Sheriff Autemation Fund
Sheriffs Deed

Solicitor Services

Transfer Tax Form

Web Posting

Service

Service Mileage

Distribution Form

Copies

Notary Fee

Tax Claim Search

Surcharge

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

Grand Total: $2,059.51

$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$48.00
$15.00
$1,134.51
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$100.00
$25.00
$100.00
$195.00
$16.00
$25.00
$6.50
$15.00
$5.00
$140.00

Total Sheriff Costs $1,992.51

$67.00

Total Distribution Costs $67.00

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, _P\enn_syl\fania_, 17815, (570} 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)



1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000
Fax #: 215-568-7616
Kinyon.Lanier@phelanhallinan.com

KINYON LANIER
Legal Assistant,

December 22, 2015

Office of the Sherift
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
PO Box 380

W. Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: ATHINA M. PITRE
ANTONIO E. PITRE
422 EAST FIFTH STREET, A/K/A 601 EAST JOHN STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631
2012-CV-847

Dcar Sir or Madam:

Please assign the bid on the above captioned property, which was knocked down to the law firm of Phelan
Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP as “attorney-on-the-writ,” please prepare the Sheriff's Deed to
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, 1111 POLARIS PARKWAY,
COLUMBUS, OH 43240.

Enclosed are two (2) transfer tax affidavits reflecting the assignment, and a stamped self-addressed envelope
for your convenience.

Thank in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

[V JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION PH# 817513



ARV-1a loafl-15)

COMMONWEALTI OF PENNSYLVANTA STATEMENT OF VALUE

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280603
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

See Reverse for Instructions

RECORDER’S USE ONLY

REALTY TRANSFER TAYX | Stte Tax Paid

Book Number

Page Number

Dale Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Reeorders of Deeds when (1) the [ult value/vonsideration is not set forth in the deed, (2) the decd is without con sideration, or by gift, or

(3) a tax exemption is claimed. If more space is needed, please attach additional sheets. A Statement of Valee (50V) is nat required if the transfor

family relationship or public utility easement. Flowever, it is recommended that & SOV accompany all documents filed for recording.

1s wholly exemnpt from tax based on

A, CORRESPONDENT — Al inquires may be directed to the following persun:

Namg Telephone Number
Phelan Iallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP 215-563-7000
Mailing Address City State | ZiP Code
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400, One Penn Center Plaza Philadelphia PA 19103

B. TRANSFER DATA

Date of Acceptance of Document 7%1_! FEO/

Grantori(s)/Lessor(s) Telephone Number: Granteg(s)/Lessoc(s) Telephone Number:

. S

Timonthy Chamberlain (S70) 389-5622 1';’;%’(13‘13{}1;‘0(&““": BANK, NATIONAL (614) 422-7321
Mailing Address Mailing Address

PO Box 380, W, Main Street 1111 POLARIS PARKWAY

City - ' State | ZIP Code City State | Z1P Code
Blaomsburg PA 17815 COLUMBUS OIl | 43240

C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address City, Township, Borough

422 EAST FIFTH STREET, A/K/A 601 EAST JOIIN MIFFLIN TOWNSHIP

STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631
County : Schaol District Tax Parcei Number
COLUMBIA MIFFLINVILLE 23-05-046-04,000

D. VALUATION DATA

Was transaction part of an assignment or relocation? I:| Y KN

I. Actual Cash Considcration 2. Other Considgration 3. Total Cansideration

$ 1,992.51 {(winning bid) + -0- =51,992.51

4. County Assessed Value 3. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Computed Value

$ 40,456.00 X 36 = $145,641.60

E. EXEMETION DATA — Refer to instructions for exemption status.

ia$ ﬁmilggr;t t?é Exemption Claimed Ezialzgrccntage of Grantor’s Interest in Real 1c. Percentage of Grantor’s Interest Conveyed
100% 100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.
O Will or intestate succession

(Name of Decedent) Estate File Number
Transfer 1o a Trust. (Altach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneliciaries.)

IF trust was amended allach a ¢copy of original and amended trust, ) . )
‘Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agrecment.)

(If condemmnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)
Transfer from mortgagor to 2 holder of a mortgage i default,

{Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment)

Corrective confirmaory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed)
Statutory corporate consolidation, merge, or division (Attach copy of artickss)
*Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.

]
O
] Transfer to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or i liey of condemnation.
&
]
O
L]

Vi

Under Penalties of law, d;?a’r at 1 have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my
knowledge and belief, j is #fu urr,eé angd complete.

Signature of Correspondent or Yespudsibl rey
KINYON LANIER _

Lrate

]

REFUSAL TO 1IE BPEED.

/M@”
77

FAILURE T(} Coz{- ﬁ FHIS'TFORM %LY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER'S
ARD



Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP T Bank, NA 001575160
One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103

DATE AMOUNT
12/22/2015 **Ex$750.70

™

PAY SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY AND 70/ 100 Dollars

TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Street
OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815 }-
AAMM—EQ
KXL [817513] 422 EAST FIFTH STREET (2012-Cv-847) v AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
SRE T R s T e A N O R T O T T 0 B T g AN SRTIG MY

00 A575L601 KNO3IE00LB8061 IBLSOBLEELN



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } S8

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice November 25 and December
2,9, 2015 that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or
publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant
nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that
all of the allegatiens in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are
true.

qii’
Sworn and subscribed to before me this ... ...

........ Houn

ANA NOW,..eoceiicece e 2 200, » I hercby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting t0 $..........................for publishing the foregoing notice, and the
fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



SHERIFF’S SALE COST S

| s, e %
NO. "ED NO. . ID DATE/TIME OF SALL
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DIF, $ /15D
LEVY (PER PARCFEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 45 .00
ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00
MILEAGE $ & D
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF'S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ (50 3
NOTARY $_ 15,00
]OTAL EEEEE R EE RS EE PR S $i\ J‘(\C)
WLB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. S_ /13,5
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL %% ksoksdikokb otk ks kk kx5 g /5" / )/
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RIECORDER OF DEEDS $_ L7000

TOTAL **%##xsxnsorsorinmimiiks § 7 /00D

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 s
SCHOOT. DIST. 20 $§
DELINQUENT 20 $<$,00

TOTAL s o3t o s ok e o o o ok o ok K $ g,()f)

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 % e
WATER 20 s e
TOTAL #kssstkstomsisdksks s krs ¢
SURCHARGE I'EE (DS'TE) $_fM
MISC, $
$

TOTAL # s ksctssmhkfsdddnsrins ¢ ~0O =

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)




Eoo (2) arTEMPTS L
AFFIDAVIT OOF SERVICE
PLATNTIFF COLEMBIA COUNTY
JPMORGAN CHASE BAN K, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
PH # 817513

DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ Inm

ATHINA M. PITRE COURT NQ.: 2012-CV-847
ANTONIO L. PITRE

SERVE ATHINA M. PITRE AT: TYPE OF ACTION

422 EAST FIFTH STREET XX Notice of Sheriff’s Saic

A/K/A 601 EAST JOFIN STREERT SALE DATE: December 16, 2015

MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631

SERVED

Served and made known to ATIHINA M. PITRE, Defendant on the Eff_ day of QC‘T o8~ , 20 LE al
4: 00 o'clock £ M. at 2t E 9t ST, Misrunviag PA*in the manner described below:
 Defendant personally served.
—— Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship is .
___ Adult in charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relationship.
—_ Manager/Clerk ol place of Jodging in which De (endant(s) reside(s).
__ Agentor person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
an officer of satd Defendant's company,

_ Other:
Description: Age 80" Height. 54" Weight {50 Race_°_ Sex F_ Other
T, Ronaid Moll » @ competent adult, hereby verify that [ personally handed a true and correct copy

of the Notice of Sherifls Sale in the manner as set forlth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at the
address indicated above. I understand that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8. Sec. 4904

relating to unsworn falsification o authorities. i
* 3.4 Found VACANT . Vitly
pATE: (6] 24(15 INVESTI6ATI 0N DISELSSES NAME: flns

TIMT DEFECDHNT MOVED TO ! '
: Ronatd Moli

Rio B. 5k S PRINTED NAME:

AeFL N vitee, Bg TITLE: Process Scrver

NOT SERVED

Onthe ___ dayof 220, at__o'clock .M., . & commpetent adull hereby
state that Defendant NGT FOUND because:
_ Vacant __ Dwoes Not Exist __ Moved __ Does Not Reside (Net Vacant)
__ No Apswer on at ; at ; ac____
___Service Refused __ Red Tag Door __ Deceascd __ Defendant Unknown
__ Clusier Mail Box __Can’t Gain Access
Comments:

1 understand that this statemment is made subject (o the penaliics of 18 Pa. C.8. Scc. 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification 1w authorities,

BY:

PRINTED NAME: ___




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAT
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 12/09/2015 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 23018
PITRE ATHINA M District: MIFFLIN TWP

601 EAST JOHN STREET Deed;: 201320 -0B57

PO BOX 7B Location: 601 E JOHN ST
MIFFLINVILLE PA 18631 Parcel Id:23 -05 -046-04,000

Amnsessment: 40,456
Balances as of 12/09/2015

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PATD BALANCE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By’:__‘_S}']L;fﬂ1j H: Per:

*CERTIFICATION DOES NOT INCLUDE ANY 2015 REAL ESTATE TAX AMOUNTS FOR THE SCHOOL
DISTRICT.

*PLEASE OBTAIN CERTIFICATION FOR 2015 SCHOGL REAL ESTATE TAXES FROM THE TAXING
AUTHORITY.

*IF A CERTIFICATION OF 2015 TAX BILLS FROM THE TAX COLLECTOR REFLECTS NON-PAYMENT,
PLEASE OBTAIN A LIEN CERTIFICATION FROM OUR OFFICE IN FEBRUARY 2016 TO OBTAIN
PROPER PAYOFF AMOUNTS.



COLUMBIA COUNTY

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX OFFICE
11 W MAIN STREET

PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
{(570) 38%-5649 FAX: (570)389-5646

TAX CERTIFICATION
2015 - REAL ESTATE
Ag of Date:12/09/2015 10:26:04 AM

Owner: PITRE ATHINA M

601 EAST JOHN STREET Municipality: MIFFLIN THP
PO BOX 78 Parcel #:23 -05 -046-04,000
MIFFLINVILLE PA 18631 Property Desc:
Disgcount: Face;: Penalty:
Bill # Amount Due Date Amount Due Date Amount Due Date
024531 G $376.29 04/30/2015 $383.97 06/30/2015 $422.37 08/31/2015
Discount Payment 05/04/2015 $376.29
024531 g $39.65 04/30/2015 $40.46 06/30/2015 $44.51 08/31/2015
Discount Payment 05/04/201s $39.65
024531 R $186.34 04/30/2015 $190.14 06/30/2015 $199.65 08/31/2015
Digcount Payment 05/04/2015 $186.34
Total Paid To Date: $602.28

S /e /A 4-/5

Date

Signature

THIS CERTIFICATION ONLY INCLUDES THE CURRENT YEAR COUNTY & MUNICIPAL REAL ESTATE TAXES,
PLEASE MAKE PAYMENT TO COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX OFFICE.
DO NOT COMBINE CURRENT & DELINQUENT PAYMENTS ON A CHECK.




Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LIP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1404
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7616

Jessica Gliwa Representing Lendevs in
Legal Assistant Pennsylvania

Office of the Prothonotary

Cohunbia County Courthouse No.: 2002-CV-847
33 W. Main St No.: 2015-ED-130
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION VS, ATHINA M. PITRE, and
ANTONIO E. PITRE
No.: 2012-CV-847, No.: 2015-ED-130

AFFIDAYIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2
Dicar Sir/Mudam:

Enclosed please find an Athdavil of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129.2 with the necessary attachments
regarding the above matler.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate (o
contacl me.

**%Please be advised that in the event the PlaintifT is not represented at the sale the sale is to be stayed or
postponed.F##

¥ Property is listed for the 12/16/2015 Sheritf Sate ®*
IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. . .Il may not be sbld in the

absence of a representative of the plainti{f at the Sheriff”s Sale. The sale must be postponed or siayed in the
event that a representative of the plaintiff is nod preseni at the sale.

Very truly vours,

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

Tessica Gliwa, Legal Assistant

cer Shertil of COLUMBIA County

PIT# 817513



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, 1.1.P Attorpey Tor Plaintill
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.2(33034

1617 JEK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis@PhelanHallinan,.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
O COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL : COLUMBIA COUNTY
ASSOCIATION :

Plaintiff, . COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
v, : CIVIL DIVISION

ATHINA M. PITRE :

ANTONIO E, PITRE : No.: 2012-CV-847

Defendani(s) No.: 2005-ED-1340

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA }
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY ) SS:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, sct forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certified Mail Return
Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is attached hereto Exhibit “A”.

A

Adam I1. Davis, Esq., [d. No.203034
: ; Attorney for Plaintiff
Date: M ?;/Xf

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction ol the plaintitf. It may not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale.

PII # 817513
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Depufy

Case Number
2012CV847

VS,

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK
ANTONIO PITRE (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

11/12/2015  09:40 AM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPGN
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 422 EAST FIFTH STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631,

U/

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

50 ANSWERS,

“Temotly T Chomboutaia

November 13, 2015 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
' Notariat Seal '
Sarah Jane Klingaman, Notary Public
Town of Bloornsburg, Columisia Cowaty
My Commission Exnires {9 4, 2016 - -

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this [
13TH day of NOVEMBER . 2015 LXM KQ,_,_“ i .

TPHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION, SUITE ?‘S%)O 1617 JFK BL éD, PHILADELPHIA




Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Eari D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK

V5.

PITRE, ANTONIO {et al)

Case Number
2012CV847

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Primaty
Address:

Phone:

Alternate
Address: .

Phone:

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

Category:

_iPﬁELA'N & HALLINAN LLP

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(ONILSOd)

Zone:

Warrant:

SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

[+
= S
(POSTING) S Served:  Personally - Aduit In Charge - E_gg_tgd"- Other N
MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631 Charge: ~
Do8: Refation:
Date: Time: ( L4
Deputy: Mifeage:

215-563-7000

Phaone:

L€98) Vd ‘TTUANIILAAIN “LIIULS H14Id LSV 22v

NOILVHIdX3 ON



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL : Court of Common Pleas
ASSOCIATION :
Plaintiff : Civil Division
vs. : COLUMBIA County
ATHINA M. PITRE No.: 2012-Cv-847
ANTONIO E. PITRE : No.: 2015-ED-~130
Defendants

y\ ORDER
AND NOW, this &1~ day of g &V, 2015 the Prothonotary is ORDERED to

amend the in rem judgment and the Sheriff is ORDERED to amend the writ nunc pro tunc in this

casc as follows:

Principal Balance $168,208.40
Interest Through OCctober 31, 2015 $56,910.76
Legal fees $1,650.00
Cost of Suit and Title $1,416.68
Sheriff's Sale Costs $2,700.00
Property Inspections $214.00
Property Preservation $631.00
Mortgage Insurance Premium/ Private Mortgage Insurance $70.88
Escrow Deficit $19,831.28

TOTAL $251,633.00

Plus interest at six percent per annum,

Note: The above figure is not a payoff quote. Sheri[l's commission is not included in the above

figure.

BY THE COURT

7’ 4
L/ A a’%é Jﬁ 7 )ate

@33 817513



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Columbia County

Columbia County Sherift

35 West Main Street

a1 1111111111
Bloomshurg PA 17315

71901 140006000064528

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATICN
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE

800 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA PA 19107

§ 3o
http://wehserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1 10/1/2015



JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

Vs, : NO:2012-CV-847
Athina M, Pitre :
Antenio E. Pitre i COLUMRBIA County
Defendant{s}

NOTICE OF SHERIFE’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  Athina M. Pitre
Antonio ¥, Pitre
422 Fast Fifth Street, a/k/a 601 East John Street
Mifflinville, PA 18631

“*THIS FIRM 1S A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILIL. BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSF. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.#%

Your house (real estate) at 422 East Fifth Street, a/k/a 601 East John Street, Mifflinville, PA 18631 is
scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Saleon  [Dec . 1™ Q0SS at Q00 am in the
Office of The Sherift, Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Strect, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce
the court judgment of $194,323.80 obtained by JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association (thc mortgagee)

against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcentent will be made at said sale in compliance with
Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129 3.

NOTICE OF QWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLYE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the morigagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay. you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgient was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court o postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able (0 stop the sale through other fegal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooncr you contact onc. the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how o obtain an attorney. )
pping [ e 3

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE 'J'O SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IT THE SHERIFE’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.
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SHEAIFF'S SALE
By Virtue of a Wint of Execution (Mortgage Foraciosure)
Mo, 2012CV347

wssues oul o lhe Court of Commar Peas of Columbna Courty, Peonseivania ane 1 e
airczac, | wil axpose the oiluwing describec propestv at sublic sale at tne Coumba
Coury Couthaosan the Toven of B'oo nsbury, Ceunlbyol Coumbiz, Commaonwealth of
Parinzylvania an:
WEDNESDAY, DECEMEER 16, 2015 AT 8:00 O'CLOCK A M.

Al parties in interest ana claimanls are fusther nalifed that a proposed scheduie of ais
miputioe. ail e on tila i toe Sherifts Ctfice eo later than tirty 1300 days alter the date
ol Lhe sale of ary propersy scld hereuncler, and distibutios of the procaads will be made
17 acsoreance wite the schedule reo C10] days 4 sand Tilieg, unless excaplions are filed
with the Shenffs Cfice prior theram.

ALL THAT CERTAIN priece, parcel and tract of land silsated in MTEn Townshp, Colarm
bia County, Pennsylarra, baing boundar and dascribea os follows:

BEGIMNMING at & point on the centerlive of Fifth Streel extended, said point also beirg Lhe
northeasterky cornor af Lot Na. B THENCE ninning aloag the centeriing ot Fith Steet
eitenued, 33 feet south of and parallel walh tine ol wnd now ar formerly of Wayne £
Mengngar Morth 63 degraes Q0 minutes 30 seeonds East, 20 et o the northwesta-
Iy corner of Lot Mo, ¥; THERCE unning along the westerty ne of Lot Na, 2, South 27
degrees 00 rmnules 33 secords Basl 27700 feet wa the nartherhy right. of way line of an
unngeno S foor wids prvame streat; THENGE runiniig alusyg the norlherly ightobeey
lirses uf the unopened 50 oot witde private strees, South 63 degrees 00 minutas 00 soc-
ondds West, B0 feet 16 he southessterly cormer of Lol Mo, 5; THEMCE ranning along
“he eastady lina of Lot Mo S, Morth 27 degrass (K3 minutes 00 seconds West, 27700
Teet L lhe olace ol BEGINMWING, CONTAINING 22,160 squane feetof land fincarrecthy list-
ed g3 21160 syuane feetin previeus ceeds in the chain of Gtle). {See Chanes B, \Weho,
RE. PLS. sureey sundivision plat mare fully shoaen n Columbia County Map Book, 7.
Page 1511 Being more fally showen as Parce! Mumbse B on survay subdnasion plat pre
pared by Charles B Weby, REPLS. dateg hovernber 13,1973

TITLE TQ SAID PREMISES |15 VESTED [N Ating M. Pitre. wy Dewd from Anlona £, Pitre
ant Atnina M. Pirs, hAw, dated 10/30/2012, mcasdage 01/29/2013 1n

instrument Mumber 201300857, Tax Parcel; 22-05-046-04.000

Fremiges Be ng: 422 EAST FIFTH STREET, A/K /8 G0 EAS 1 JOHN ST MIFFLINGILLE,
P&, 18631,

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 422 EAST FIFTH STREET, MIFFUMNVILLE, PA 18631
UPE/TAX SARCHL NURBER; 23065 D46 04,000 Seized 4+ take nio execulion 1o be
sola a3 the prooerty of ANTONIC PITRE, ATHISA PITRE. ATHENA PITRE in

it of JP MOBRGAN CHASE BAMNK,

TERMS OF SALE: MIMIMURM PAYWMENT AT TIME OF SALE: Tre grealer of len { 307%) per-
cant of the bid price or costs [Dpenng bid at salel. BMinmuT payment is 1o be peicl in
cash, vertilied chewk or cashiers creck al lime of a8, AEMAINING BALANCE OF BID
PRICE Ay rermasiruig srmcnt of the b oree is o be paid wilhic eighl (8] days aller the
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TIME PERIOD. If the suceasstul burdder %its To pay the bid pce a5 oer the abowe terms,
Lhe Sherifl may elect 1o ether sue lhe bdder for the balance due withowet @ resale of the
oroparty, or to resell the pioperty At the vidder's nsk aed mantain an aclion apiginsl the
biddeer for breach of contracl In the cave of ceflsult ali sums paid by the bidder wil be
considerod forfaited, but will be apphed against any darmages recoveralile, The defaut-
irg bidder will be responsibee for amy attorney fees incured by *he shariff in cosnaciton
with any actan agamst the iddas i whizh the sidaer is found Lable tor darmages, T pro-
ceads are payable 12 e Paintiff. the proceeds chea w || be payasie to Plannift, unless
the Cofimaim Colnty Srerfs Office -eteves sdvance writlen notica olherwize, signed
Ly & guthorized represenlaton of the paintifl,

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania
PHELAN Er HALLINAN | P
FHILADELFHIA, PA 215-563-7000
Attorney for the Plaintiff
[e] CountySuite Sheriff, Teleosoft, Inc.
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WRIT OF EXECUTION - iMORTGAGE FO RECTL.OSURE)
Pa R, C.P.3180-3183 and Rule 3257
JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Associadon T COURT OF COMMON PLIZAS

CIVIL DIVISION

. I AVLR,
Athina M. Pirre NO.: 2012-(V-847

Antonio H. Pilre 9\(_3\6 -~ ED-\30
— COLUMBIA COUNTY
Cormmonwealth of Pennsylvania;

County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYILVANIA:

To satisly the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and scll the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 422 East Fifth Street, a/l/a 601 Bast John Street, Mifflinvilte, PA 18631
{Sce Legal Description attached)

Amount Due . : $194,323.80
Intercst from 09/1 172012 to Dale of Sale * $ _and costs.
@ $31.94 per dicm '

T N NG S . C
. P IR | el i H P . B -2
\Plik-\.\\l{l (ol W, REN, ey
{Cletk) Office of the Prothy SuE}p:::rL, Common Pleas Conrt

of Columbia County, Penna,

1ated &40 r{ i ki-:;.i;l[‘:' ]CS

(SEAL) T

PHABITSE



JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintitff : CIVIL DIVISION

VS, ¢ NO.: 2012-CV-847
Athina M. Pitre :
Antonio E. Pitre : COLUMBIA County
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

T: Athina M. Pitre
Antonio E. Pitre
422 East Fifth Street, a/k/a 601 East John Street
Mifflinville, PA 18631

“HTHIS FIRM 1S A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPT Y,
TIHS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TCQ COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY. #*

Your house (real estate) at 422 East Fifth Street, a/k/a 601 East John Street, Mifflinville, PA 18631 is
scheduled 1o be sold at the Sheriff's Saleon Q. o™ Q015 at 9.00 am in the
Office of The Sheritf, Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce
the court judgment of $194,323.80 obtained by JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association (the mortgagee)
against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with
Pa.R.C.P. Rule 31293,

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOQUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
1f the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court Lo postpone the sale for good canse.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney (o assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance vou will
have of stopping the sale. (Sce notice on page two on how to obtain an altorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.




I I the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold (o the highest bidder. You may find oul the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sherift the full amount due in the sale. To find out i this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000,

4. 1l the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the [ull amount due is paid to the Sherift and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings (o evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) arc filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10} days alter the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, il you act immiediately
atter the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE, OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP,

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Telephone (570) 784-8760



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2012-C'V-847

JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association
v.

Athina M. Pitre

Antonio E. Pitre

owner(s) of property situate in the MIFFLIN TOWNSHIP, COILUMBIA County,
Pennsylvaniza, being

422 Kast Fifth Street, a/k/a 601 East John Street, Mifflinviile, PA 18631
Parcel Ne. 23-05-046-04.000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING.

fudgment Amount: $194,323.80

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel and tract of land situated in Mifflin Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, being bounded and described as Tollows:

BEGINNING at a point on the centerline of 14ifth Street extended, said point also being
the northeasterly corner of Lot No. 5;

THENCE running along the centerline of Fifth Street extended, 33 feet south of and
parallel with line of land now or formerly of Wayne T.. Mensinger, North 63 degrees 00 minutes
00 seconds Fast, 80 feet to the northwesterly corner of Lot No. 7;

THENCI running along the westerly line of Lot No. 7. South 27 degrees 00 minutes 00
seconds East 277.00 leet to the northerly right of way line of an unopened 50 (oot wide private
street;

THENCE running along the northerly right-of-way line of the unopencd 50 foot wide
private streel, South 63 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West, 80,00 feet 1o the southeasterly
corner of Lot No. 5;

THENCE runaing along the casterly line of f.ot No. 5, North 27 degrees 00 minutes 00
seconds West, 277.00 feet to the place of BEGINNING,

CONTAINING 22,160 square feet of land (incorrectly listed as 21,160 square leet in
previous deeds in the chain of title), (See Charles B. Webb, P.E., P.L.S. survey subdivision plat
more fully shown in Columbia County Map Book 7, Page 151). Being more tully shown as
Parcel Number 6 on survey subdivision plat prepared by Charles B. Webb, P.E, P.L.S. duted
November 13, 1975.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Athina M. Piire, by Deed [rom Antonio E. Pitre
and Athina M. Pitre, h/w, dated 10/30/2012, recorded 01/29/2013 in Instrument Nomber
201300857,

Tax Parcel; 23-05-046-04,000

Premises Being: 422 East Fifth Street, w/k/a 601 East John Streel, Mifflinville, PA 18631
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK
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Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheniff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK
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SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2012CV847

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomshurg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 16, 2015
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN pisce, parcet and tract of land situated in Mifflin Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania. being bounded
and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the centerline of Fifth Street extended, said point also being the northeasterly corner of Lot No. 5,
THENCE running along the centerline of Fifth Street extended, 33 feet south of and paralle! with line of land now or formerly of
Wayne L. Mensinger, North 63 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East, 80 feet to the northwesterly corner of Lot No. 7,

THENCE running aleng the westerly line of Lot No. 7, South 27 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East 277.00 feet to the northerly
right of way line of an unopened 50 foot wide private strest;

THENCE running along the nertherly right-of-way line of the unopened 50 foot wide private street. South 63 degrees 00 minutes 00
seconds West, 30.00 fest to the southeasterly corner of Lot No. 5;

THENCE running along the easterly line of Lot No. 5, North 27 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds VWest, 277.00 feet to the place of
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 22,1680 square feet of land {incorrectly listed as 21,160 square feet in previous deeds in the chain of title). {(See
Charles B. Webl, P.E., P.L.5. survey subdivision plat more fuily shown in Columbia County Map Book 7, Page 151). Being more
fully shown as Parcel Number 6 on survey subdivision plat prepared by Charles B. Webb, P.E., P.L.S. dated November 13, 1975,
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES iS VESTED IN Athina M. Pitre, by Deed from Antonio E. Pitre and Athina M. Pitre, hiw, dated
10/30/2012, recorded 01/28/2013 in Instrument Number 201300857,

Tax Parcel: 23-05-046-04,000

Premises Being: 422 EAST FIFTH STREET, A/K/A 601 EAST JOHN ST, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 422 EAST FIFTH STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 23-05-046-04,000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of ANTONIO PITRE, ATHINA PITRE, ATHINA PITRE in
suit of JP MORGAN CHASE BANK.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TC PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOCUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000 _ o . COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



PRAVCIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pu.R.C.P. 3180-3183
JPMeorgan Chase Bank, National Association

™ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
VS,

: CIVIL DIVISION
Athina M, Pitre

? NO.: 2012-€CV-847
Antonio E. Pitre o

J COLUMBIA COUNTY
To the PROTHONOTARY:

A0 ‘EB"‘\?}Q)

[ssue writ of execution in the above maltler:

Amount Due

Interest from 09/11/2012 (o Date of Sale
@ $31.94 Per diem

$194,323.80

_ and costs.

T*helan Hs inmond & Jones, LLP
Panl Cress

k.. Td. No. 318079

[t
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A
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Notc: Please attach description of Property. C S 2
L
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JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plainuff :
CIVIL DIVISION

NO.; 2012-CV-847
Athina M. Pitre

Antonio E. Pitre
Defendani(s) : COILLUMBIA COUNTY

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association, Plaintiff in lhe above action, by the undersigned attorney, sets forth as of the date
the Praccipe for the Writ of Exccution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 422 East Fifth Street,
o/l 601 Fast John Street, Mifflinville, PA 18631,

1. Name ane address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Niwme Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so ndicate)
Athina M, Pitre 422 Fast Fifth Street, a/k/a 601 East John Street,
Miftlinville, PA 18631
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)
Athina M. Pitre 422 Fast Fifth Street, a/k/a 601 East John Street
Mifflinville, PA 18631
Antonio E. Pitre 422 East Fitth Street, a/kfa 60T East John Street

Mifflinville, PA 18631

3. Name and Jast known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record Hen on the real property o be sold:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
Citibank, N.A. 701 Last 6{th Street North
Sioux Falls, §D 57117
Citibank, N.A. C/O Brit J. Suttell, Esquire 1060 Andrew Drive, Suite 170
West Chester, PA 19380
Citibank, N.A. C/O Trenton A Farmer, Esquire 1060 Andrew Drive, Suite 170
West Chester, PA 19380
4. Namie and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Numic Address (it address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, pleasc indicate)
None.

PIT#817513



3. Name and address of every olher person who has any
Name
None.

6.

sale,

Name

Nune.

Name and address of every other person of whom the

be allected by the sale:
Name

Tenant/Occupant

Antonio E. Pitre C/0Q Susan M. Hill, Esquire

Antonio E. Pitre C/0 Susan M. Hill, Esquire

Domestic Relations of
Columbia County

Commonweatth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare

Internal Revenuc Service Advisory
U.S. Department of Justice

U.S. Attorney for The Middle District of PA
Federal Building

record lien on the property:
Address (1f address cannot he
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the

Address (if address cannat be
reasonably ascertained, pleaxe indicate)

plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

Address {if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

422 East Vilth Street
a‘kfa 601 East John Street
Mifflinville, PA 18631

38 W 3rd Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

16 West Main Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Celumbia County Couarthouse
P.O. Box 380
Blovmshurg, PA 17815

P.(}. Box 2675
Harrishuryg, PA 17105

1004 Liberly Avenue Room 704
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

228 Walnut Street, Saite 220
PO Box 11754
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

T verily that the statements made in this affidavit arc true and correct to the best of my personal

knowledge or mformation and belief. I understand that false statemg
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn talsification Lgamfaritics.

o QS

PIT# 817513

edp=areuade subject to the penalties

By:

Phelan inan Dfamond & Jones, LLP
Paul CressmansEsél., 1d. No. 318079
Altorney for Praisdifl
PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
1617 JTFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plazy, Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-503-7000



REAL ESTATE OQUTLINE
ED# JOIS £ 013D

DATE RECEIVED DS e 1) ]

DOCKET AND INDEX DO LN G4
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION

COPY OF DESCRIPTION

WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# Ui o™, Lo
**]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

><.’5-<'><‘>\ ‘Xlx;';-(

P

SALE DATE Yoo, lig™  TIME 4 U3
POSTING DATE |
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15T WEEK

2"P WEEK

3*P WEEK




JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff :
: CIVIL DIVISTON

Y. :
: NO.: 2012-CV-847
Athina M. Pitre :
Antonio E, Pitre :
Detendant(s) : COLUMBIA COUNTY

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Asseciation. Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned atlorney, sets forth as of the date
the Praccipe for the Writ of Execution was tited. the following information concorning the real property located at 422 East Fifth Street,
alkfa 601 East John Street, Mifflinville, PA 18631,

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address (it address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)
Athina M. Piire 422 East Fifth Street, afl/a 601 East John Street,
Mifflinville, PA 18631
2 Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicule)

Athina M. Pitre 4272 Bast Fifth Street, a/k/a 601 East John Street
Mifflinville, PA 18631

Anionio E. Fitre 422 East Filth Street, a/k/a 601 Easl John Street
Mifflinville, PA 18631

3 Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be seld:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, pleasc indicate)

Citibank, N.A. 701 East 60th Street North
Sjoux Falls, SD 37117

Citibank, N.A. C/O Brit J. Suttell, Esquire 1060 Andrew Drive, Svite 170
West Chester, PA 19380

Citibank, N.A. C/O Trenton A Farmer, Esquire 1060 Andrew Drive, Suile 17}
West Chester, PA 19330

4. Nume and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address Gf address cannol be
reasanably ascertained, please indicate)
None.

PH# 81751
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5. Name and address of every ather person wha has any record len on the properly:
Nuame Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indteate)

Nomne.
6. Name and address of every othier person who has any record interest in the property and whosc interest may be affected by the

sale.

Nume Address (if address cannot be
reascnably ascertained. please indicate)

None.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

be atfected by the sale:

Name Address (il address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Tenant/Occupant 422 Fast Fifth Sireet

a/k/a 601 East John Streel
Miftlinville, PA 18631

Antonio T, Pitre C/O Susan M. 11il], Esquire 38 W 3rd Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Antonie E. Pitre C/O Susan M. Hill, Esquire 16 West M.ill Strect X SN g

Domestic Relations of Columbhia County Courthouse

Columbia County P.O. Bax 380
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania P.O. Box 2675

Department of Welfare Harrishurg, PA 17105

Inlernal Revenue Service Advisory 1000 Liberty Avenue Room 704
Pittshburgh, PA 15222

U.S. Depariment of Justice 228 Walnui Street, Suile 220

L.5. Atlorney for The Middle District of PA O Box 11754

Federal Building Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

I verify that the statements made in this attidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. T understand that false btdtem : sepnde subjecl to the penalties
ol 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn taisification t

Dutc: 9/2?/5——— By:

Phelan famond & Jones, LLP
Paul Cressmans . 1do No.318079
Attorney for Plainitf

PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000

PH#R817513



Orcer ThsmissingtForm ordsimiss) (01713)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
MIDDLL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

Im e Debrors (nametsy uscd by the deblur sy in ke last 3 years, incloding raurrisd. maiden. and walel:

Athina Maric Pitre

Chapter 13
aka Althina M. Teledo
Debtor(s) Case No.

5:13-bk~0380E—RNO

Order

Upen consideration of the Motion to dismiss case and it having been determined after notice and opportunity for
hearing, thal the case should be dismissed, it s

ORDERED that the above—named casc ol the debtor(s) be and is hereby dismissed.

Dated: August 28, 2014

By the Court,

Honorable Robert N. Opel
United States Bankruptey Judge

o (_:3 [vpmite

N g

Case 5:13-bk-05808-RNO  Doc 43 Filed 08/28/14 Entered 08/28/14 07:51:07 Desc
Order Dismissing Page 1 of 1



Notice Recipients

Mstelet/ O 03 143 Llser; CGambinid Date Creatod: w/28:2014
Casc: 51 3-bk—03808—RNO FForm ) ordsmiss Tolat: 9

Recipients ol Notice of Flectronie Filing:

ust United Stutes Trustee ustpregiond? ha celivgusday. pov
tr Charles J. DeHurt, L {MTrustlee) TWecfgpamd 1 3trustee. com
aty Charkes Laputka claputkaiioputkalaw com
aly Mario Hanyon pambiitfedphe.com
TOTAL: 4
Recipients submitted ta the BNC (Bankruptey Neticing Center):
dh Athina Marie Ttitre PO Box 78 Mifllinville, PA 18631
44103506 ANTONIO PITRE 601 E.JOFN STREET MIFFLINVITLLE. PA {30631
4410357 BERWICK T10OSPITAL 645 WATNUT STREET SUITE 3 GADSDEN, AL 35902
4410335 CHASH PO BOX 152434 WILMINGTON, DI 19850
4454192 IPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Chase Records Center At Correspondenice Maif Mail Code:
ILA4=3555 700 Kansas Taneg Muonroe. LA 71203
TOTAL: 5

Case 5:13-bk-05808-RNO Doc 43-1 Filed 08/28/14 Entered 08/28/14 07:51:07 Desc
Order Dismissing: Notice Recipients Page 1 of 1



Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LI.P
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suile 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Phone - 215-563-7000
I'ax - 215-5363-38206

Bradley Davis

Representing Tenders in
Ext. 1263

Pennsylvania

September 28, 2015

Qffice of the Prothonotary

Columbia County Courthouse o r:i‘ =
35 W. Main St. R
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 o
RE: JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association o =
Athina M. Pitre o .' =
Antonio E. Pitre . =5

PEEEN N

No.: 2012-CV-847 SR

Action in Mortgage Foreclosure
Premises: 422 East Fifth Street, a/k/a 601 East John Street, Mifflinville, PA
18631

Dear Sir/fMadan:

[ would appreciate you issuing a Writ of Execution on the captioned property, and

transmilting the appropriate documents to the Sheriff so that it can be placed on the Sheriff's Sale
list lor

All of the necessary documents are enclosed, together with my check Lo your order in the

amount of $25.00. and the check to the order of the Sheriff in the amount of $1,350.00 in payment
of fees and costs.

Kindly, send me your receipt and a stamped copy of the Praecipe f[or the Writ ol Exccution,

the Writ of Execution, and the Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1 in the stamped sclf-addressed
envelope, which [ have enclosed.

If there are any questions concerning Lhe above matter please contact me immediately.

Yours truly.

BSTY/ RMS for
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

(3



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situated in Mifllin Township, Columbia
Counly, Pennsylvania, being bounded and described as tollows:

BEGINNING at a point on the centerline of Fifth Street extended, said point also being
the northeasterly corner of Lot No. 5;

THENCE running along the centerline of Fifth Street extended, 33 fect south of and
parallel with ine ol land now or formerly of Wayne L. Mensinger, North 63 degrees 00 minutes
00 scconds Fast, 80 feet to the northwesterly corner of Lot No. 7,

THENCE running along the westerly line of Lot No. 7, South 27 degrees 00 minutes 00
seconds East 277.00 feet to Lthe northerly right of way line ot an unopened 50 foot wide private
streetl;

THENCE running along the northerly right-of-way line of the unopened 50 foot wide
private sireet, South 63 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West, 80.00 feet 1o the southeasterly
corner of Lot No. 5;

THENCE running along the easterly line of Lot No. 5, North 27 degrees 00 minutes 00
seconds West, 277.00 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 22,160 square feet of Jand (incorrectly listed as 21, 160 square feet in
previous deeds in the chain of title). (Sce Charles B. Webb, P.E., P.L.S. survey subdivision plat
more lully shown in Columbia County Map Book 7, Page 151). Being more fully shown as
Parcel Number ¢ on survey subdivision plat prepared by Charles B. Webb, P.E., P.1..S. dated
November 13, 1973,

TTITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Athina M. Pitre, by Decd from Antonio E. Pitre
and Athina M. Pitre, hfw, dated 10/30/2012, recorded 01/29/2013 in Instrument Number
201300857,

Tax Parcel: 23-05-046-04,000

Premises Being: 422 East Fifth Street, a/k/a 601 East John Street, Mifflinville, PA 18631



PHELAN HALILINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
Paul Cressman, Esq.. Td. No.318079

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suile 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

paul.cressman@ phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association
Plaintiff

V.
Athina M. Pitre

Antonio E. Pitre
Defendant(s)

Alterneys for Plaintilf

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2012-CV-847

COLUMBIA County

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the PlaintilT in the above caplioned
matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 81 because:

This cerlification is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S.

authorities.

(X3 the mortgage 15 un FHA Mortgage

( ) the premises is non-owner occupied

( )  the premiscs is vacant

( )y Act 91 procedures have beep fullilled
{)

Act 91 is Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin. Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

o unsworn falsification to

Diamond & Jones, LLI
Paul Cressimg, Esq., Id. No. 318079
Attorncy Tor PL¥intt



PHEL.AN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney lor PlaintilT
Paul Cressman, Esq., Id. No.318079

1617 JFK Boulevard. Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadeiphia, PA 19103

paul.cressman @phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association : COLUMBIA County

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

VS,

CIVIL DIVISION
Athina M. Pitre :
Antonia £, Pitre : NO.:2012-CV-847

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned altomey hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) are not in the Mililary or Naval Scrvice of the United States or its Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act, as amendced.

(b) that defendant Athina M. Pitre is over 18 years of age and resides at 422 East Fifth Street, a/kfa 601
East John Street, Mittlinville, PA 18631,

(c) that defendant Antonio E. Pitre is over 18 years of age und resides at 422 East Fifth Street, a/k/a 601
East John Streel, Mifflinviile, PA 18631,

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relating rn lalsification to

aulhorities.

ond & Jones, LLP
Paul CressmaitsEsg. f1d. No 318079
Atlorney for Plunt




PHELAN HATLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
Paul Cressman, Tisg., Id. No 318079

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

paul.cressman @ phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association
Plaintutf

Athina M. Pitre
Antonio E. Pitre
Defendant(s)

Attorneys for Plaintift

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2012-CV-847

COLUMBIA County

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the atlorney {or the Plaintiil in the above caplioned
matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

X

the premises is vacant

(
(
(
{
(

R

This certification 1s made subject (o the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.5. A5

authorities.

the mortgage 1s an FHA Mortgage
the premises 1s non-owner occupied

Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled
Act 91 is Not Applicable pursuant to I’a Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

By:

dino to unsworn falsification to

PhelamHallinan/Diamond & Jones, LLP
Paul Cressimg, Fsy., Td. No 318079
Allorney for PPRintiff



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES. LLP Atllomey lor Plaintilf
Paul Cressman, Esq., 1d. No.3 18079

1617 1K Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center 12laza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

paul.cressman @ phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association : COLUMBIA County

COURT O COMMON PLEAS
VS,
CIVIL DIVISION

Athina M. Pitre :
Antonio E, Pitre : NOL: 2012-CV-847

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICIE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following tacts, to wil:

fa) that the defendant(s) are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allics, or
otherwise within the provisions ol the Servicemembers Civil Reliel Act, as amended.

{(b) that defendant Athina M. Pitre is over 18 years of age and resides at 422 Easl Fifth Street, a/k/a 601
East John Strect, Mifflinville, PA 18631.

(¢) that defendant Antonio E. Pitre is over 18 years of age and resides at 422 East Fifth Street, a/k/a 601
Iast John Sueet, Mifllinville, PA 18631,

rn falsification to

This statement is made subject to the penalties of a. C.5.A § 4904 relatingxp uns

authorities.

Paul Cressmamasdisyg. f Ll No 318079 .
Attorney for Plaint



JPMeorgan Chase Bank, National Association : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintifl :
' : CIVIL DIVISION

V.

- NO.: 2012-CV-847
Athina M. Pitre . D —
Antonio E. Pitre :

Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA COUNTY

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association, Plaintitl i the above action, by the undersigned attorney, sets forth as of the date
the Praccipe for the Writ of Exceution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 422 East Fifth Street,
a/k/a 601 East John Sireet, Mifflinville, PA 18631,

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner{(s):
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascerlained,
please so indicate)
Athina M. Pitre 422 East Fifth Strect, a/kfa 601 East John Street,
Mifflinville, PA 18631
X Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name Address (il address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

Athina M. Pitre 422 East Fifth Street, a/k/a 601 East John Strect
Mifflinville, PA 18631

Antonio E, Pitre 422 East Fifth Streel, a/k/a 601 East John Street
Milflinville, PA 18631

3 Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property Lo be sold:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicatc)
Citibank, N.A. 701 East 60th Street North
Sioux Falls, SD 57117
Citibank, N.A. C/Q Brit J. Suttell, Esquire 1061 Andrew Drive, Suite 170
West Chester, PA 19380
Citibank, N.A. C/O Trenton A Farmer, Esquire 1060 Andrew Drive, Suite 170
‘West Chester, PA 19330
4. Nume and address of tast recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address (if addresy cannot be
reasonablv ascertained, pleasc indicate)

None.

PH # 817513
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Name and address of every other person who has any record licn on the property:

Name Address (if address cannol be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate]
None.
6. Name and adiress of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be altected by the
sale.
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained. plesse indicate)
None,
7. Name and address ol every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

be allected by the sale:
Name

Tenanl/Occopant

Antonio K. Pilre C/O Susan M. i, Escurire

Antonio E. Pitre C/O Susan M, Hill, Esquire

Domestic Relations of
Columbhia County

Commonwealth of Pepnsylvania
Department of Welfare

Internal Revenue Service Advisory
U.S. Department of Justice

U.S. Attorney for The Middie District of PA
Federal Building

Address (if address cannol be
reasonably ascertained, please indicale)

422 Kast Fifth Street
a/k/a 601 Kast John Street
Mifflinville, PA 18631

38 W 3rd Street
Blooosburg, PA 17815

16 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Courthouse
P.0. Box 380
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

P.C3. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

1000 Liberty Avenue Room 704
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

228 Walnut Street, Suite 220
IO Bux 11754
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

1 verify that the statements made in this affidavil are truc and correct to the best ol my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that lalsce statemgnls-herets=aee-4) subject to the penalties

PH# 817513

g

Phelan inan Dfamond & Jones, LLP
Panl Cressmar~Esg., Td. No 318079
Attorney for Plaindiff

PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

Cme Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-5363-7000



JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISTON
¥S. NO.: 2012-CV-847
Athina M. Pifre .

Antonio E. Pitre : COLUMBIA County
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Athina M. Pitre
Antonio E, Pitre
422 East Fifth Street, a/k/a 601 East John Street
Mifflinville, PA 18631

w5 rHIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. TF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THITS I8 NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LTEN AGAINST PROPERTY %

Your house (real estate) at 422 East Filth Street, a/k/a 601 East John Street, Mitflinvitle, PA 18631 is
scheduled to be sold al the Sheriff's Sale on _ 0 {le 2014 at 41 in the
Office of The Sherift, Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce
the court judgment of $194,323.80 obtained by JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association (the mortgagee)
against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with
Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TQ PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheril1”s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The salc will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able o stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
il the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court 1o postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (Sce notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney. )

YOU MAY STILL BE ARLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.




b I the Sheritt™s Sale is not stopped. your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may lind out the

o =t nn

2. You may be able (o pelition the Court to sct aside the sale il the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the value ol your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the (ull amount due in the sale. To find out il this
has happencd. you may call 215-563-7000.

4, Tf the amount due from the Buyer is not paid te the Sherilf. you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that lime, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you,

6. You may be entitled to a share ol the money which was paid lor your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be preparcd by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30} days alter
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will statc who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid cut in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Shenft
within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenscs, or ways of getting your home back, if you acl immediatcly
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Telephone (570) 784-8760



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtuc of a Writ ol lixecution No. 2012-CV-847

JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association
v,

Athina M. Pitre

Antonio E, Pitre

owner(s) of property situate in the MIFFLIN TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

422 Fast Fifth Street, a/k/a 601 East John Street, Mifflinville, PA 18631
Parcel No, 23-05-046-04,000
(Acreage or strect address)

Iniprovements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $194,323.80

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situated in Mittlin Township, Columbia
County. Pennsylvania, being bounded and described as tollows:

BEGINNING at a point on the centerline of 4ifth Street extended. said point also being
the northeasterly corner of Lot No. 5;

THENCE running along the centerline of Fitth Street extended, 33 feet south of and
parallel with line of land now or formerly of Waync L. Mensinger, North 63 degrees 00 minutes
00 seconds East, 80 feet to the northwesterly corner of Lot No. 7;

THENCE running along the westerly linc of Lot No. 7, South 27 degrees 00 minutes 00
seconds Last 277.00 feet to the northerly right of way line of an unopencd 50 foot wide private
street;

THENCE running along the northerly right-of-way line of the unopened 50 foot wide
private strect, South 63 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds Weslt, 86.00 feet to the southeasterly
corner of Lot Na. §;

THENCE running along the easterly line of Lot No. 5, North 27 degrees 00 minutes 00
seconds West, 277.00 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 22,160 square feet of land (incorrectly listed as 21,160 square feet in
previous deeds in the chain of title). (See Charles B. Webb, P.E., P.L.S. survey subdivision plat
more (ully shown in Columbia County Map Book 7, Page 151). Being more [ully shown as
Parcel Number 6 on survey subdivision plat prepared by Charles B. Webb, P.1., P.L.S. dated
November 13, 1575,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Athina M. Pitre, by Dced from Anlonio E. Pitre
and Athina M. Pitre, h/w, dated 10/30/2012, recorded G1/29/2013 in Instrument Number
2013008457,

Tax Parcei; 23-05-046-04,000

Premiscs Being: 422 Bast Fifth Street, a/k/a 601 East John Street, Mifflinville, PA 18631



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue ol a Writ ol Execution No. 2012-CV-847

JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association
v,

Athina M. Pitre

Antonio E. Pitre

owner(s) of property situate in the MIFFLIN TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

422 East Fifth Street, a/k/a 601 East John Street, Mifflinville, PA 18631
Parcel No. 23-05-046-04.,000
(Acreage or strect address)

Improvements thercon: RESIDENTTAL DWELLING

Tudgment Amount: $194,323.80

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP



JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Associalion

V5.

Athina M. Pitre

Antonio E. Pitre

SHERIFF'S RETURN

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plainiilrl OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

ISSUED
Defendants

NOW. 20 L High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvanza. do
hereby deputize the Sheniff of County. Pennsylvania. fo excente this Writ. This deputation being
miade at the request und risk of the Plaintiff,
Defendants alleged address 1s

Sherift, Columbia County, Pennsylvania
By . .
Deputly Sherilf
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, 20, at O’Clock __  m., served the within

upon

at

by handing te

a true and correct copy of the original Notice of

Sale and made known to

the contents thereof.

Sworn and Subscribed before me

S0 Answers,

this
day ol 20
BY:
Notary Public Sheriff
20, Seereturn endorsed hereon by Shenff of
County, Pennsylvania, and madc a parf of this
relurn

S0 Answers,

Sheriff

Depuly SherilT



SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

SHERITF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please lype or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
_ Expiration date _
Flaintts No.: 2012-CV 847

JEMorgan Clase Bank. Nattonal Assoclation

Defendant ' Type or Wit of Complaint

Athina M. Pitre EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

Antonio L. Pitre T

SF:I{VP U NAME OFINDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE DR DESCRIPTION OF PROPURTY TO BE TEVIED, A 'FACHED (R SAT F.
AT ADDRESS (Street or RETL Apartment No., City, Bora, Twp., State and Zip Cocle)

422 East Fifih Strect
a/k/a 601 Easl John Street
Miftlinville. PA 18631

SPECIAL INSTRUCTEINS OR (FITIER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF’S HANDBILL OF SALE.

NOW. - 200 L L SherldT of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby depatize the Sheriff of
Comnty, 1o exceule the within aandd Mk et el aceording o liw,

Sherilt of COTUMBEA Cuun.'__\'., Penna.

NOTE GNLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT O EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sherili levying wpon or attaching any
property tnder witkion wnit may feave same without o watchman. in custody of whemever is faund in possession, after notitying, person of levy or
attachment withourt liabiliey on the parl ol sueh deputy or sheril o any plaintitf hercio for any loss, destrection or removal of any such property belore
sheridt's sule therco!.

My, on behalt of XX Pluintiff Telephone Number | Date

__ Defendant i S_‘
tation, 1617 John F. Kennedy Roulevard, Suite 144010 {(2153¥563-7000 ‘ /Z_Q//

Signutun

ADRESST

Philade A19103-1814
SMCE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
PiLAINTIIT Comrt Mumber
RETURNED: _ _ N
AFFTRMED und snbseribed to before me this . _ day SO ANSWERS Dute

Strnature of Dep. Sheeitf

af _ o dn

Signature of Sherttt Dhate

SherifT off




SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly. insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT und AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
. - | Expiration date _
T lai it : Noo 2012-CV-847 T

TPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association

Delendanl . o Twvpe or Writ of Cumplaimg

Athing M. Pitre FXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

Antonio B. Pitre

SER K NAME OF INDIVIDUAL COMPARNY. CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO RE LEVIED. A 'TACTH:I (R SALE.
ATHINA M. PITRE

ADTIRESS {Srecet or RETL Apantnueal Mo Cive, Boen, Twpe Stice asd Eip Coued
422 Last Fitth Street

afk/a 601 East John Street
Mifflinville. PA 18631

SPECTAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHUER INFORMATION THAT W11, ASSTST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THF‘ NOTICE OF SALE,

NOW, . o Sheritt of COLUMBIA County, A do hereby deputize the Shenff of
Counly, o execute the within and make return Lhu’u]l aceording to law.

Shenft of COLUMBIA County, Panna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABILE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sherilt fevying upon oc attaching any
property under within writ may feave same withoar a watchiman, io custody of whomever is found in possession, alter notifying person of fevy or
wltzchment without Tiabitity on the part of such deputy o sherift w any plaintiff heeein for sny loss, destruction or removal of any such property hetore
sheriff™s sale thergof.

i . i _—-_‘\

g service on behalt of XX Plaiotiff Telephone Number Drale

) Dielendant
TR L an Station, 1617 Joho T Kennedy B(‘.ILI]E,\dld Snire 1400 (215)563-7000 ? ZQ// g‘_

Philacdelphia, PA 19103-18 14

\ /SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Courl Number
RETURNED: N
AFFIRMED und subscribed Lo hefore me this day S ANSWERS Trate

Signature of Dep. Shertff

ol L )

Signature of Sheriff Dt

Sheritf of




SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICLE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly. insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETLURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
o Expiration date
Plaintiff Ne: 201 2-CV-847
TPMuorgan Chase Bank, National Association
Delendunt h ) . :.Ig-'jm or Wik of Complainl T
Athma M. Pitre EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
Antonie E, Pifre
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY. CORPORATION, 17TC ., 10 SERVICE 0OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 10 BE LEVIED. ATTACHED OR SALL.
4 ANTONIO E. PITRE
AT ADDRLSS (Streel ar RED, Apartmen: N, City, Boro, Twr, State amb Zip Cuode)

422 Bast Fifth Street
afi/a 601 East John Strect
Mittlinville, PA 18631

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPERITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE. ..~
NOW, 20 T Shernilf of COVUMBIA County, PA do Ilaf'L‘-hX\dcpulizc. the SheriM ol
County, to exceute the within and make return thereof accordingd Liw. \\
..f/ Shetiff of COBLWBTA County, Pennn,

NOTE ONLY APPLICARLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN -— Any deputy sherilf levying upon or attaching any
properey utkder within wril may leave same withowt a garchman, in custody of whomever is found in gossession. after nutifving person ol levy or
attachment without liabikity on the part of such deputy @ ».lﬂﬂ” o any plaintitt herein for any loss, gestruction ur removal of any such preperty before
sheritt™s sale thereof. T —

—— e——
7 lwgaomﬁo_mcy g other Orgimator reque doe on behalf of XX Phantl] Telephone Nuniher Dutke

E . Defendant
Giton, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 {215)563-7000 ?/2?/( g

ADDRESS: One P

elphia, 03-1414

T Phit:
/ SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
PLAINTIFF —{ Court Number
f
RETURNED:
AFFTEMED und subscribed (o belive me this day S0 ANSWERS 1ate

Sianature of Dep. Shen T

ot I

Signature of Shentt Date

Shedift of




Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 6462 Carrier f service;  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 10/1/201512:00:00 AM
Ship to:
CITBANK CHITRENTON A FARMER
1080 ANDREW DRIVE Tracking #: 715011 400060000645665
Dioc Ref #: 2015ED130
Postage 51300

WEST CHESTER PA 19380

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

P
ju-'i;_,)

10/1/2015



Print Your Documents

Oacument Receipt

Trans # 6461 Carrier { service,  USPS Server First-Class Mail& 10/1/2018 12,00:00 &AM
Ship to:
CITIBANK C/C BRIT J. SUTTELL
1060 ANDREW DRIVE SUITE 170 Tracking #: 71801 140008000064559
Doc Ref #: 2015ED130
Fostage 5.1300

WEST CHESTER PA 19380

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

/50
10/1/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 6461 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Maik® 10/1/2015 12;00:00 AM
Ship to:
CITIBANK C/O BRIT J SUTTELL
1060 ANDREW DRIVE SUITE 170 Tracking #: 719011 40008000064559
Doc Ref # 2015ED130
Fostage 51300

WEST CHESTER PA 183380

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

/3

10/1/2015



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 5460 Carrier { service: USPS Server First-Class Maik® 10412015 12,00:00 AM
Ship tox:
CITIBANK N A
701 EAST 60TH STREET NORTH Tracking #: 71901 140006000064542
Doc Ref #: 2015ED130
Postage 5.1300

SIOUX FALLS s0 57117

3

J _ 3
http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 10/1/2015



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 5459 Carrier { gervice, USPS Server First-Class Mail® 10/1/201512:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUR INTERNAL REVENUE
SERVICE
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 Trackirg #: 71801140006000064535
Doc Ref #: 20M5EC130
Postage 51300

PHILADELPHIA  PA 18106

) 20

Ha)
et

hitp://webscrver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 10/1/2015



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Dacument Receipt

Trans # 6458 Carrier { service:  USPS Senver First-Class Mail® 104142018 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
FHILACELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLCOR Tracking #: 7189011 40006000064528
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING Doc Ref #: 2015EDL130
Fostage 51300

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19107

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 10/1/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 8457 Carrier / gervice; USPS Senver First-Class Mail®
Ship to:
OFFICE OF FALR. DEPARTMENT CF FPUBLIC
WELFARE .
PO BOX 8014 Tracking #: 71801140008000064511

Doc Ref #: 2015ED130

Postage 5.1300
HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

10/1/2095 12:00:00 AM

Page 1 of' 1

159
10/1/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # B8456 Camier f service: USPS Server First-Class Mail® 104172075 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
DEFARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
OEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: 71501 140006000064504
Doz Ref#: 2015ED130
Postage 51300

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webscrverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image. aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

/30
10/1/2015



Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, 11D TD Bank, NA 001555649
Ove Penn Center Ste 1400 3- 180360
Phladclphia, PA 19103

DATE AMOUNT
Q2972015 FEX51,350.00
PAY ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY AND XX/ 100 Dollars
TO THE Sherill of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Strect
OF Bloomshurg, PA 17815 %
MWR [817513] 422 EAST FIFTH STREET (2012-CV-847) i AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

DRI RAIES SRRETET b Sl A

00 A555ELAN HOIB00 B8 FEL50DBEEEN"



